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I 

Survey Report 

Company. i :

; Yates Petroleum Local Coordlnato Reference: | |1 Well #7H 

Project: | | Eddy, NM (NAD-83) ' TVD Roforence: H I Well @ 3571.5usft (Nomac#22 - 21.5' KB) ' ' . ] 

Site Martha AIK Federal MD Reference: Well @ 3571.5usft (Nomac S22 -.21.5'KB) ' : •! 

Well: V#7H North Reference: Grid 

Wcllboro- OH Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature 

Design: O i l Database: - Houston R5000 Database 

Projoct uddy, NM (NAD-83) ZZZZZZZZZ, 

Map System: US State Plane 1983 System Datum: Mean Sea Level 

Geo Datum: North American Datum 1983 

Map Zone: New Mexico Eastern Zone 

Site Martha AIK Federal ZZZZ2ZZ-ZZZZZZZZZZ1 
Site Position: Northing: 509,750.87 usft Latitude: 32° 23' 59.928 N 

From: Map Easting: 724,235.17 usft Longitude: 103" 44' 26.648 W 

Position Uncertainty: 2.0 usft Slot Radius: 13-3/16 " Grid Convergence: 0.32 ° 

Well #7H 

Well Position +N/-S 0.0 usfL, 

0.0 usft 

Northing: 512.B54.44 usft Latitude: 32 ' 24' 30.639 N 

+E/-W 

0.0 usfL, 

0.0 usft Easting: 724,218.35 usft Longitude: 103'44'26.644 W 

Position Uncertainty 2.0 usft Wellhead Elevation: usfl Ground Level: 3,550.0 usft 

Wellbore OH 

MagnetlC3 Model Name Sample Date Declination Dip Angle Field Strength 

IGRF2010 10/23/2013 7.39 60.27 48,472 

Doslgn W$#jZ~ZZi ,,..^:.:.;v.--.x«J 

Audit Notes: 

Version: 1.0 Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: 0.0 

Vortical Section: Depth From (TVD) +N/-S +E/-W • Direction 

(usft) (usft j - (usft) O 
0.0 0.0 0.0 42.15 

Survey Program -

. From 
(usft) 

100.0 

7,494.0 

Date 12/6/2013 

(usft) Survey (Wellbore) 

7,425.0 Gyro Surveys (OH) 

12,560.8 Crescent MWD Surveys (OH) 

Tool Name -

Good_gyro 

MWD 

Description 

Good Gyro 

MWD - Standard 

Survey 

Moasurcd Vortical Vortical . Dogleg Build Turn 

Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate 

| (usft) O n (usft) (USft) (usft) (usft) (VlOOusft) C/100usft) C/IOOusft) 

0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 

100.0 0.25 160.44 100.0 -0.2 0.1 -0.1 0.25 0.25 0.00 

200.0 0.24 168.03 200.0 -0.6 0.2 -0.3 0.03 -0.01 7.59 

300.0 0.26 147.10 300.0 -1.0 0.4 -0.5 0.09 0.02 -20.93 

400.0 0.16 118.71 400.0 -1.3 0.6 -0.5 0.14 -0.10 -28.39 

500.0 0.21 105.18 500.0 -1.4 0.9 -0.4 0.07 0.05 -13.53 

600.0 0.11 84.93 600.0 -1.4 1.2 -0.3 0.11 -0.10 -20.25 

700.0 0.09 75.44 700.0 -1.4 1.3 -0.1 0.03 -0,02 -9.49 

800.0 0.14 145.74 800.0 -1.5 1.5 -0.1 0.14 0.05 70.30 

900.0 0.25 136.09 900.0 -1.7 1.7 -0.1 0.11 0.11 -9.65 
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Survey Report 

• Company; 

Project 

Slto: 

Well 

Wellbore: 

Design: 

Survey 

Yates Petroleum 

Eddy, NM (NAD-83) 

s Martha AIK Federal 

#711 

OH 

OH 

Local Co ordinate Rcfcror.cc: 

.TVD Reference: 

MD Reference: 

North Roferonce: 

' Survey Calculation Method: 

Database: 

Well #7H 

: Weil @ 3571.5usft (Nomac #22 - 21.5' KB) 

i Well @ 3571.5usft (Nomac #22 - 21.5' KB) 

Grid 

. Minimum Curvature 

< Houston RSOOO Database 

Measured vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn 

Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +EJ-W Section Rate Rate Rate 

(usft) {•) (") (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) HlOOusft) CHOOusft) C/IOOusft) 

1,000.0 0.24 125.70 1,000.0 -2.0 2.0 -0.1 0.05 -0.01 -10.39 

1,100.0 0.24 91.70 1,100.0 -2.1 2.4 0.0 0.14 0.00 -34.00 

1,200.0 0.26 85.58 1,200.0 -2.1 2.8 0.3 0.03 0.02 -6.12 

1,300.0 0.37 65.65 1,300.0 -2.0 3.4 0.8 0.1S 0.11 -19.93 

1,400.0 0.53 61.26 1,400.0 -1.6 4.1 1.5 0.16 0.16 -4.39 

1,500.0 0.58 51.36 1,500.0 -1.1 4.9 2.5 0.11 0.05 -9.90 

1,600.0 0.73 46.87 1,600.0 -0.3 5.7 3.6 0.16 0.15 -4.49 

1,700.0 0.76 51.24 1,700.0 0.5 6.7 4.9 0.06 0.03 4.37 

1,800.0 0.86 54.53 1,800.0 1.4 7.8 6.3 0.11 0.10 3.29 

1,900.0 0.96 52.10 1,899.9 2.3 9.1 7.8 0.11 0.10 -2.43 

2,000.0 1.02 52.24 1,999.9 3.4 10.5 9.5 0.06 0.06 0.14 

2,100.0 1.08 55.10 2,099.9 4.5 12.0 11.3 0.08 0.06 2.86 

2,200.0 1.11 53.30 2,199.9 5.6 13.5 13.2 0.05 0.03 , -1.80 

2,300.0 1.24 57.31 2,299.9 6.7 15.2 15.2 0.15 0.13 4.01 

2,400.0 1.36 56.05 2,399.8 8.0 17.1 17.4 0.12 0.12 -1.26 

2,500.0 1.59 47.87 2,499.8 9.6 19.1 19.9 0.31 0.23 -8.18 

2,600.0 1.77 39.12 2,599.8 11.7 21.1 22.8 0.31 0.18 - -8.75 

2,700.0 1.82 31.13 2,699.7 14.3 22.9 25.9 0.25 0.05 -7.99 

2,800.0 1.35 24.99 2,799.7 16.7 24.2 28.6 0.50 -0.47 -6.14 

2,900.0 1.40 23.19 2,899.7 18.9 25.2 30.9 0.07 0.05 -1.80 

3,000.0 1.17 41.71 2,999.6 20.8 26.4 33.1 0.47 -0.23 18.52 

3,100.0 1.25 52.56 3,099.6 22.2 27.9 35.2 0.24 0.08 10.85 

3,200.0 2.34 53.21 3,199.6 24.1 30.4 38.3 1.09 1.09 0.65 

3,300.0 2.42 55.13 3,299.5 26.5 33.8 42.3 0.11 0.08 1.92 

3,400.0 1.87 83.82 3,399.4 27.9 37.1 45.6 1.19 -0.55 28.69 

3,500.0 1.61 79.63 3,499.4 28.3 40.1 47.9 0.29 -0.26 -4.19 

3,600.0 1.81 78.29 3,599.3 28.9 43.1 50.3 0.20 0.20 -1.34 

3.700.0 2.71 77.79 3,699.2 29.7 46.9 53.5 0.90 0.90 -0.50 

3,800.0 3.05 71.21 3,799.1 31.1 51.7 57.8 0.47 0.34 -6.58 

3,900.0 3.01 75.08 3,899.0 32.6 56.8 62.3 0.21 -0.O4 3.87 

4,000.0 2.90 74.31 3,998.8 34.0 61.8 66.6 0.12 -0.11 -0.77 

4,100.0 2.49 75.11 4,098.7 35.2 66.3 70.6 0.41 -0.41 0.80 

4,200.0 1.78 75.39 4,198.6 36.2 69.9 73.7 0.71 -0.71 0.28 

4,300.0 1.11 69.03 4,298.6 36.9 72.3 75.9 0.69 -0.67 -6.36 

4,400.0 1.00 60.16 4,398.6 37.7 74.0 77.6 0.20 -0.11 -8.87 

4,500.0 0.67 75.60 4,498.6 38.3 75.3 78.9 0.40 -0.33 15.44 

4,600.0 0.94 73.73 4,598.6 38.6 76.6 80.1 0.27 0.27 -1.87 

4,700.0 0.89 61.25 4,698.6 39.2 78.1 81.5 0.21 -0.05 -12.48 

4,800.0 0.28 37.82 4,798.6 39.8 78.9 82.5 0.84 -0.61 -23.43 

4,900.0 0.35 42.21 4,898.6 40.2 79.3 83.0 0.O7 0.07 4.39 

5,000.0 

5,100.0 

5,200.0 

0.10 76.84 

0.23 50.32 

0.38 17.06 

4,998.6 

5,098.6 

S, 198.6 

40.5 

40.6 

41.1 

79.6 

79.8 

80.1 

83.4 

83.7 

84.2 

0.27 

0.15 

0.23 

-0.25 34.63 

0.13 -26.52 

0.15 -33.26 
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Survey Report 

Company: 

Project 

Sitr. 

Woll: 

Wellbore: 
Design: 

Yates Petroleum 

Eddy, NM (NAD-83) 

S Martha AIK Federal 

#7H " • 

OH 

OH 

Local Co-ordinate Reference: 

TVD Reference: 

MD Reference: 

North Refoienco. 

Survoy Cjlculjtlon Mothod. 

Database: 

I Well #7H 
i Well @ 3571.5usft (Nomac #22 - 21.5' KB) 

; Well @ 3571 .Susft (Nomac #22 - 21.5' KB) 

• Grid 

- Minimum Curvature 

• Houston R5000 Database 

Measured Vertical Vortical Dogleg Build Turn 

Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate 

(usft) o (°) (usft) (usft) . (usft) (usft) f ' lOOusft) (7100usft) PiOOusft) 

5,300.0 0.45 353.13 5,298.6 41.8 80.1 84.7 0.19 0.07 -23.93 

5,400.0 0.61 324.55 5,398.5 42.6 79.8 85.1 0.30 0.16 -28.58 

5,500.0 0.39 332.73 5,498.5 43.3 79.3 85.4 0.23 -0.22 8.18 

5,600.0 0.65 348.87 5,598.5 44.2 79.0 85.8 0.30 0.26 16.14 

5,700.0 0.74 330.81 5,698.5 45.3 78.6 86.4 0.24 0.09 -18.06 

5,800.0 0.71 295.11 5,798.5 46.1 77.7 86.4 0.45 -0.03 -35.70 

5,900.0 0.97 281.47 5,898.5 46.6 76.4 85.8 0.33 0.26 -13.64 

6,000.0 0.66 268.49 5,998.5 46.7 75.0 84.9 0.36 -0.31 -12.98 

6,100.0 0.72 268.69 6,098.5 46.7 73.7 84.1 0.06 0.06 0.20 

6,200.0 0.86 267.27 6,198.5 46.6 72.4 83.1 0.14 0.14 -1.42 

6,300.0 1.07 265.32 6,298.5 46.5 70.7 81.9 0.21 0.21 -1.95 

6,400.0 1.22 259.08 6,398.4 46.2 68.7 80.4 0.19 0.15 -6.24 

6,500.0 1.28 252.63 6,498.4 45.7 66.6 78.6 0.15 0.06 -6.45 

6,600.0 1.29 251.26 6,598.4 45.0 64.5 76.6 0.03 0.01 -1.37 

6,700.0 0.92 263.12 6,698.4 44.6 62.6 75.1 0.43 -0.37 11.86 

6,800.0 0.60 234.57 6,798.4 44.2 61.4 73.9 0.49 -0.32 -28.55 

6,900.0 0.87 231.99 6,898.4 43.4 60.4 72.7 0.27 0.27 -2.58 

7,000.0 0.57 220.21 6,998.4 42.5 59.4 71.4 0.33 -0.30 -11.78 

7/100.0 0.57 218.26 7,098.4 41.8 58.8 70.4 0.02 0.00 -1.95 

7,200.0 0.66 204.82 7,198.3 40.9 58.3 69.4 0.17 0.09 -13.44 

7,300.0 0.66 223.86 7,298.3 39.9 57.6 68.3 0.22 0.00 19.04 

7,400.0 0.48 222.54 7,398.3 39.2 56.9 67.3 0.18 -0.18 -1.32 

Survey 

7,425.0 0.48 216.36 7,423.3 39.0 56.8 67.1 0.21 0.00 -24.72 

7,494.0 0.90 240.00 7,492.3 38.5 56.2 66.3 0.72 0.61 34.26 

7,526.0 5.80 260.40 7,524.3 38.1 54.4 64.7 15.52 15.31 63.75 

7,557.0 11.80 261.20 7,554.9 37.4 49.7 61.1 19.36 19.35 2.58 

7,589.0 17.10 262.00 7,585.9 36.2 41.B 54.9 16.57 16.56 2.50 

7,620.0 22.00 262.10 7,615.1 34.8 31.5 46.9 15.81 15.81 0.32 

7,651.0 24.60 263.70 7,643.5 33.3 19.3 37.7 8.63 8.39 5.16 

7,683.0 27.10 265.80 7,672.3 32.0 5.4 27.4 8.32 7.81 6.56 

7,714.0 30.30 268.30 7,699.5 31.3 -9.4 16.9 11.02 10.32 8.06 

7,746.0 33.60 269.50 7,726.7 31.0 -26.3 5.3 10.50 10.31 3.75 

7,777.0 37.00 270.20 7,752.0 30.9 -44.3 -6.8 11.04 10.97 2.26 

7,809.0 40.50 269.50 7,776.9 30.9 -64.3 -20.3 11.02 10.94 -2.19 

7,840.0 42.90 268.50 7,800.1 30.5 -84.9 -34.4 8.03 7.74 -3.23 

7,872.0 45.00 267.60 7,823.1 29.7 -107.1 -49.8 6.85 ~ 6.56 -2.81 

7,903.0 47.30 266.30 7,844.6 28.5 -129.4 -65.7 8.01 7.42 -4.19 

7,910.0 48.14 

330' Hardline Crossed: 7910' 

7.934.0 51.00 

7,966.0 54.40 

7,997.0 58.60 

8,029.0 62.10 

266.06 7,849.3 

MD/7849'TVD 

265.30 7,864.8 

264.60 7,884.2 

265.10 7,901.3 

266.30 7,917.2 

28.2 -134.6 

26.8 -152.8 

24.6 -178.1 

22.3 -203.9 

20.2 -231.6 

-69.4 12.18 

-82.7 12.18 

-101.3 10.77 

-120.3 13.61 

-140.5 11.41 

11.92 -3.37 

11.94 -3.18 

10.63 -2.19 

13.55 1.61 

10.94 3.75 
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Survey Report 

Company: Yates Petroleum 1 Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well S7H 

Project: Eddy, NM (NAD-83) TVD Reforenco: Well @ 3571.5usft (Nomac #22 - 21.5' KB) 

Site: H I Martha AIK Federal MD Reference: Well @ 3571.5usft (Nomac #22 - 21.5' KB) 

Well #7H North Roforenco: f j Grid 
Wellbore: OH Survey Calculation Method: K g Minimum Curvature 

Design: i f ! OH Database: Houston R6000 Database 

Survey 

Measured Vortical ~ Vertical Dogleg Build Turn 
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth . +N/-S +E/-W Section Rato Rate Rate 

(usft) 0 (°> (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (WOus f t ) f/IOOusft) (°;ioou6ft) 

8,060.0 64.20 266.90 7,931.2 18.5 -259.2 -160.2 6.99 6.77 1.94 

8,092.0 67.20 267.10 7,944.3 17.0 -288.3 -180.9 9.39 9.38 0.63 

8,123.0 70.90 267.40 7,955.4 15.6 -317.3 -201.3 11.97 11.94 0.97 

8,155.0 74.10 268.30 7,965.0 14.5 -347.8 -222.6 10.35 10.00 2.81 

-8,186.0 77.80 269.50 7,972.6 13.9 -377.8 -243.2 12.51 11.94 3.87 

8,217.0 80.20 269.70 7,978.5 13.7 -408.2 -263.8 7.77 7.74 0.65 

8,249.0 82.30 269.50 7,983.3 13.5 -439.9 -285.2 6.59 6.56 -0.63 

8,278.0 84.10 270.60 7,986.8 13.5 -468.7 -304.5 7.26 6.21 3.79 

8,309.0 84.50 270.40 7,989.9 13.8 -499.5 -325.0 1.44 1.29 -0.65 

8,340.0 84.80 270.00 7,992.8 13.9 -530.4 -345.6 1.61 0.97 -1.29 

8,372.0 85.90 269.90 7,995.3 13.9 -562.3 -367.1 3.45 3.44 -0.31 

8,403.0 86.90 268.80 7,997.3 13.5 -593.2 -388.1 4.79 3.23 -3.55 

8,466.0 92.00 268.30 7,997.9 11.9 -656.2 -431.5 8.13 B.10 -0.79 

8,561.0 88.30 266.00 7,997.6 7.2 -751.0 -498.7 4.59 -3.89 -2.42 

8,655.0 91.10 267.80 7,998.1 2.1 -844.9 -565.4 3.54 2.98 1.91 

8,749.0 89.90 267.10 7,997.3 -2.1 -938.8 -631.6 1.48 -1.28 ' -0.74 

8,844.0 90.30 288.90 7,997.2 -7.0 -1,033.6 -698.9 0.47 0.42 -0.21 

8,938.0 91.50 268.60 7,995.7 -10.7 -1,127.5 -764.7 2.21 1.28 1.81 

9,032.0 91.70 269.00 7,993.1 -12.7 -1,221.5 -829.2 0.48 0.21 0.43 

9,127.0 90.60 269.00 7,991.1 -14.4 -1,316.4 -894.1 1.16 -1.16 0.00 

9,221.0 90.10 268.60 7,990.6 -16.3 -1,410.4 -958.7 0.68 -0.53 -0.43 

9,315.0 89.70 269.70 7,990.7 -17.7 -1,504.4 -1,022.8 1.25 -0.43 1.17 

9,410.0 89.70 268.30 7,991.2 -19.4 -1,599.4 -1.0B7.8 1.47 0.00 -1.47 

9,504.0 91.50 268.50 7,990.2 -22.0 -1,693.3 -1,152.8 1.93 1.91 0.21 

9,598.0 92.90 270.90 7,986.6 -22.5 -1,787.3 -1,216.2 2.95 1.49 2.55 

9,693.0 92.70 272.30 7,982.0 -19.9 -1,882.1 -1,277.8 1.49 -0.21 1.47 

9,787.0 91.50 273.40 7,978.6 -15.2 -1,975.9 -1,337.3 1.73 -1.28 1.17 

9,882.0 89.00 271.60 7,978.1 -11.0 -2,070.8 -1,398.0 3.24 -2.63 -1.89 

9,976.0 88.70 269.00 7,980.0 -10.5 -2,164.8 -1,460.7 2.78 -0.32 -2.77 

10,070.0 89.60 268.60 7,981.4 -12.5 -2,25B8 -1,525.2 1.05 0.96 -0.43 

10,165.0 90.10 269.20 7,981.7 -14.3 -2,353.8 -1,590.3 0.82 0.53 0.63 

10,259.0 89.70 269.20 7,981.8 -15.7 -2,447.7 -1,654.3 0.43 -0.43 0.00 

10,354.0 90.10 269.00 7,982.0 -17.1 -2,542.7 -1,719.2 0.47 0.42 -0.21 

10,448.0 89.90 268.80 7,982.0 -18.9 -2,636.7 -1,783.6 0.30 -0.21 -0.21 

10,543.0 89.70 268.50 7,982.3 -21.2 -2,731.7 -1,849.0 0.38 -0.21 -0.32 

10,637.0 90.40 268.30 7,982.3 -23.8 -2,825.6 -1,914.0 0.77 0.74 . -0.21 

10,732.0 90.60 270.00 7,981.4 -25.2 -2,920.6 -1,978.8 1.80 0.21 1.79 

10,826.0 89.60 271.10 7,981.3 -24.3 -3,014.6 -2,041.2 1.58 -1.06 1.17 

10,921.0 91.10 271.30 7,980.7 -22.3 -3,109.6 -2,103.5 1.59 1.58 0.21 

11,015.0 88.90 271.10 7,980.7 -20.4 -3,203.6 -2,165.1 2.35 -2.34 -0.21 

11,110.0 89.70 270.20 7,981.8 -19.3 -3,298.6 -2,228.0 1.27 0.84 -0.95 

11,204.0 90.30 269.90 7,981.8 -19.2 -3,392.6 -2,291.0 0.71 0,64 -0.32 

11,298.0 89.20 269.20 7,982.2 -19.9 -3,486.5 -2,354.7 1.39 -1.17 -0.74 

11,393.0 91.30 268.30 7,981.8 -22.0 -3,581.5 -2,419.9 2.40 2.21 -0.95 
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Survey Report 

Company: Yates Petroleum Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well #7H 

Project: Eddy, NM (NAD-83) TVD Reference: Well @ 3571.5usft (Nomac #22 21.5'KB) 

f ^ | t ^ t l | | | i s f ! Martha AIK Federal MD Reference: Weil @ 3571.5usft (Nomac #22 21.5'KB) 

Well: #7H North Reference: l l i l l i l i Grid • 
Wellbore: OH Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature 

Design: OH Database: K l S S S i Houston R5000 Database 

Survey 

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn 

Dopth Inclination Azimuth Dopth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate 

(usft) (•) O (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) C/IOOusft) ('/lOOusft) (7100usft) 

11,487.0 92.20 268.10 7,979.0 -25.0 -3,675.4 -2,485.2 0.98 0.96 -0.21 

11.5B2.0 91.50 268.30 7,975.9 -27.9 -3,770.3 -2,551.1 0.77 -0.74 0.21 

11,676.0 91.00 269.00 7,973.8 -30.2 -3,864.3 -2,615.7 0.91 -0.53 0.74 

11,771.0 92.90 270.60 7,970.6 -30.5 -3,959.2 -2,679.7 2.61 2.00 1.68 

11,865.0 91.30 270.20 7,967.2 -29.8 -4,053.1 -2,742.3 1.75 -1.70 -0.43 

11,959.0 91.10 269.90 7,965.2 -29.8 -4,147.1 -2,805.3 0.38 -0.21 -0.32 

12,054.0 90.10 269.20 7,964.2 -30.5 -4,242.1 -2,869.6 1.28 -1.05 -0.74 

12,148.0 90.10 269.20 7,964.0 -31.8 -4,336.1 -2,933.6 0.00 0.00 0.00 

12,243.0 88.90 269.20 7,964.9 -33.1 -4,431.1 -2,998.4 1.26 -1.26 0.00 

12,509.0 90.40 269.70 7,966.5 -35.7 -4,697.1 -3,178.8 0.59 0.56 0.19 

Last MWD Survey : 12509' MD / 7966' TVD 

12,560.0 90.40 269.40 7,966.1 -36.1 -4,748.1 -3,213.3 0.58 0.00 -0.58 

Projection to TD: 12560' MD / 7966' TVD: 1750' FNL / 327' FWL - North ing: 512818.34 / Easting : 719470.26 

12,560.8 90.40 269.40 7,966.1 -36.1 -4,748.9 -3,213.8 0.58 0.00 -0.58 

Design Annotations:- ^ 

Measured vertical Local Coordinates 
Depth Dopth +N/-S +E/-W 
(usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) Comment 

7,910.0 7,849.3 28.2 -134.6 330' Hardline Crossed: 7910' MD / 7849' TVD 

12,509.0 7,966.5 -35.7 -4,697.1 Last MWD Survey: 12509' MD / 7966' TVD 

12,560.0 7,966.1 -36.1 -4,748.1 Projection to TD: 12560 'MD/7966 'TVD: 1750'FNL/327'FWL 

12,560.0 7,966.1 -36.1 -4,748.1 Northing: 512818.34 / Easting : 719470.26 

Checked By: Approved By: Date: 
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Survey Report - Geographic 

PPMMBHHH 
.Company 

j s i t e : • ,. - . 

Wen 

Local Co^ordinateReference . Yates Petroleum , . i, t 

EddysNM (NAD-83) ^ 

iSjfts îffsssî faiggSit 
Martha AIK Federal •» v , 

#7H » 

OH 

„*• ^ v 
!. JTVD Reference , ^ > 

MD Reference , , < X 

fNorutReference 

L - . .» M 

I Survey Calculation Method 
i *' ' 

Databa e ' * ' t , 
i a . . . 

Well #7H l i s i l l 
Well @ 3571 5u ft (Nomac>#22 21 5 KB) 

- * * N - - * * ; 
Well @ 357T5u ft (Nomac #22 21 S^KB) 

Grd V % <1 ,> 1 
Minimum Curvature ? Y *v 

SHoUston R5000 Databa e * j . 

§§§ 

Map System: 

Geo Datum: 

Map Zone: 

US State Plane 1983 

North American Datum 1983 

New Mexico Eastern Zone 

System Datum: Mean Sea Level 

Site |, Mallha AlfeEeaeralj, mm 
Site Posit ion: 

From: 

Posit ion Uncertainty: 

Map 

2.0 usft 

Northing: 

Easting: 

Slot Radius: 

509,750.87 usft Latitude: 

724,235.17 usft Longitude: 

13-3/16" Grid Convergence: 

32" 23' 59.928 N 

103° 44' 26.648 W 

0.32 ° 

W e l l ' 

Well Posit ion 

r -r#7H 

+N/-S 

+E/-W 

Posit ion Uncertainty 

§8 

0.0 usft Northing: 

0.0 usft Easting: 

2.0 usft Wellhead Elevation: 

512,854.44 usft Latitude: 

724,218.35 usft Longitude: 

usft Ground Level: 

32° 24' 30.639 N 

103° 44' 26.644 W 

3,550.0 usft 

Wellbore 

Mignet ics 

OH 

Model Name sample Date Declination Dip A n r l o Field Strength 

IGRF2010 10/23/2013 7.39 60.27 

focs.gn O H , ~ 

Audi t Notes: 

Version: 1.0 Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: 0.0 

Vortical Section " b e p 7 h r p m ( T V D ) " ~ +N/-S "" 

(usg) 

0.0 0.0 

S e w " " ~ 'Direct ion 

0.0 42.15 

Survey P r o g n m D i te 12 " 201 " 

From 

{(usft) 

To 

(usf t ) J

( i * Survey (Wei bore) 

100.0 7.425.0 Gyro Surveys (OH) 

7,494.0 12,560.8 Crescent MWD Surveys (OH) 

Tool Ntmc 

Good_gyro 

MWD 

De cr pt n 

Good Gyro 

MWD - Standard 

Survey 

Me isu cd Ver t ic i l Map 

D pth Incl n t on A? muth Depth + N/S + D W Northing E i s t m -

i u : > i i ; y 
( I I ft) | u i i | l(usft) .,*(Uaft) Vu=.fi7 Lain uac Longitude 

0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 512.854.44 724.218.35 32° 24' 30.639 N 103° 44'26.644 W 

100.0 0.25 160.44 100.0 -0.2 0.1 512,854.23 724,218.42 32° 24' 30.637 N 103° 44'26.643 W 
200.0 0.24 168.03 200.0 -0.6 0.2 512,853.82 724,218.54 32° 24' 30.633 N 103° 44' 26.642 W 
300.0 0.26 147.10 300.0 -1.0 0.4 512,853.42 724,218.70 32° 24' 30.629 N 103° 44' 26.640 W 
400.0 0.16 118.71 400.0 -1.3 0.6 512,853.17 724,218.95 32° 24' 30.627 N 103° 44'26.637 W 
500.0 0.21 105.18 500.0 -1.4 0.9 512,853.05 724,219.25 32° 24' 30.625 N 103° 44'26.633 W 
600.0 0.11 84.93 600.0 -1.4 1.2 512,853.01 724,219.52 32° 24' 30.625 N 103° 44'26.630 W 
700.0 0.09 75.44 700.0 -1.4 1.3 512,853.04 724,219.69 32° 24' 30.625 N 103° 44' 26.628 W 
800.0 0.14 145.74 800.0 -1.5 1.5 512,852.96 724,219.84 32° 24' 30.624 N 103° 44'26.627 W 
900.0 0.25 136.09 900.0 -1.7 1.7 512,852.70 724,220.06 32° 24' 30.622 N 103° 44'26.624 W 

1,000.0 0.24 125.70 1.000.0 -2.0 2.0 512,852.42 724,220.38 32° 24' 30.619 N 103° 44'26.620 W 
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Survey Report - Geographic 

Yates Petroleum 

Eddy, NM (NAD-83) 

Martha AlK Federal 

J#7H , '," 
: 1 0 H 

OH 

Local Co-ordinate Reference: 

TVD Reference: 

MD Reference 

North Reference: 

Survey Calculation Method: 

Database ' 

Well #7H 

Well @ 3571.5usft (Nomac #22 - 21t5'KB) . 

Well @ 3571 5usft (Nomac #22-21 5' KB) 

i Grid 

'i Minimum Curvature 

i Houston R5000 Database . - : v r s -

Survey 

.** Measured 

Depth 

(usft) 
Inclination 

" Th 
Azimuth- . 

D 

Vertical 

Depth 

(usft) 

1 +N/-S 

(usft) 

- E W 

- ' (usft) 

Map 

North ing 

(usft) 

Map 

Easting 

(usft) Latitude Longitude 

1,100.0 0.24 91.70 1,100.0 -2.1 2.4 512,852.29 724,220.76 32° 24' 30.618 N 103° 44' 26.616 W 

1,200.0 0.26 85.58 1,200.0 -2.1 2.8 512,852.30 724,221.19 32° 24' 30.618 N 103° 44' 26.611 W 

1,300.0 0.37 65.65 1,300.0 -2.0 3.4 512,852.45 724,221.72 32° 24' 30.619 N 103° 44' 26.605 W 

1,400.0 0.53 61.26 1,400.0 -1.6 4.1 512,852.81 724,222.41 32° 24' 30.623 N 103° 44'26.597 W 

1,500.0 0.58 51.36 1,500.0 -1.1 4.9 512,853.35 724,223.22 32° 24' 30.628 N 103° 44'26.587 W 

1,600.0 0.73 46.87 1,600.0 -0.3 5.7 512,854.10 724,224.08 32° 24' 30.636 N 103° 44'26.577 W 

1,700.0 0.76 51.24 1,700.0 0.5 6.7 512,854.95 724,225.06 32° 24' 30.644 N 103° 44'26.566 W 

1,800.0 0.86 54.53 1,800.0 1.4 7.8 512,855.80 724,226.19 32° 24' 30.652 N 103° 44'26.552 W 

1,900.0 0.96 52.10 1,899.9 2.3 9.1 512,856.75 724,227.46 32° 24' 30.662 N 103° 44' 26.537 W 

2,000.0 1.02 52.24 1,999.9 3.4 10.5 512,857.81 724,228.82 32° 24' 30.672 N 103° 44' 26.521 W 

2,100.0 1.08 55.10 2,099.9 4.5 12.0 512,858.90 724,230.30 32° 24' 30.683 N 103° 44' 26.504 W 

